

EAST RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS Office of the Board of Education

> 100 Uhland Street East Rutherford, NJ 07073 Phone: (201) 804-3100 ◆ Fax: (201) 933-1845 www.erboe.net

SUNSHINE NOTICE

June 6, 2022

Please make note of the following Public Notice in accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act.

JUNE 2022 – AUGUST 2022 CHANGE OF LOCATION FOR WORK & PUBLIC SESSION MEETINGS

The following scheduled Work Session and Public Session Meetings will be held at the A.S. Faust Intermediate School, 100 Uhland Street, E. Rutherford, NJ 07073 commencing at the times listed below;

Thursday, June 9, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. Work Session Meeting

Thursday, June 16, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. Public Session Meeting

Thursday, July 21, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. Work Session Meeting

Thursday, July 28, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. Public Session Meeting

Thursday, August 18, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. Work Session Meeting

Thursday, August 25, 2022 at 6:00 P.M. Public Session Meeting

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, P. L. 1975 c.231, this is to advise that the East Rutherford Board of Education will change the location of its June 2022 – August 2022, Work Session and Public Meeting Sessions. The meetings will commence and be held as stated above.

Formal Action will be taken.

By Order of the Board of Education

Cameron E. Cox School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Copies of this notice are being sent to the East Rutherford Borough Clerk's Office, Police Headquarters, Public Library, and two newspapers on June 7, 2022.

Email; <u>berlegals@gannett.com</u> (Sunshine Notice -do not publish)